
The University of Utah Press

Fall/Winter 2011



Contents
New Books 1-12

Back in Print/New in Paper 13-15

Now Available/Coming Soon 16

Distribution Partners 17-19

Featured Backlist 20-23

Best Selling Backlist 24-27

Index 28

5

Our Mission

The University of Utah Press is an agency of the 
University of Utah. In accordance with the mission of 
the University, the Press publishes and disseminates 
scholarly books in selected fields and other printed 
and recorded materials of significance to Utah, the 
region, the country, and the world.

7

3

the University of Utah Press is a 
member of the Association of  
American University Presses.

On the Cover
Some Must Push and Some Must Pull  
by Michael Bedard, Bedard Fine Art

www.UofUpress.com

4

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1786&CISOBOX=1&REC=14
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1796&CISOBOX=1&REC=8
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1791&CISOBOX=1&REC=4
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1794&CISOBOX=1&REC=7


O
rd

ers: 800-621-2736 w
w

w
.u

o
Fu

PreSS.Co
m

1

N
eW

 BO
O

Ks A
m

erICA
N

 IN
D

IA
N

/w
eSTerN

 H
ISTo

rY

When U.s. Cavalry troops rode onto the Ute Indian reservation in 
northwestern Colorado on september 29, 1879, they triggered a 
chain of events that cost the Utes their homeland: a deadly battle 
at Milk Creek, the killing of all men at the Indian agency headed by 
Nathan Meeker, and the taking of three women and two children 
who were held hostage for 23 days. The Utes didn’t seek a fight 
with the whites, most of whom they viewed as friends. However, 
powerful whites in Colorado wanted the Utes expelled. The 
Meeker affair was an opportunity to achieve that.

In Troubled Trails, robert silbernagel casts new light on the story 
of the Meeker Affair. Using details from historical interview tran-
scripts and newspaper articles, he reveals the personalities of the 
major characters—both Indian and non-Indian. He tells the story 
from many perspectives, including that of Indian Agent Nathan 
Meeker; the U.s. military; Nicaagat, a leader of the White river 
Utes; and Josephine Meeker, Nathan Meeker’s daughter, who was 
held hostage by the Utes. silbernagel took great pains to tell a 
complete story, even following on horseback the trail taken by the 
Utes. As a result, his book paints a multifaceted picture of what 
took place and, most importantly, his portrayal brings the Ute side 
of the story into focus.

roBerT SIlBerNAgel has been writing for Colorado news-
papers since 1975. He is currently editorial page editor at The Daily 
Sentinel in Grand Junction and has earned several awards from the 
Colorado Press Association.

“sibernagel has given life and color to the 

major figures. He not only provides an 

even-handed account, based on ‘accurate 

historical facts,’ but uses the oral history of 

the Indian people involved. He has proven 

that it is possible to reinterpret old and 

available written sources to shed new 

light on worn-out storylines and beliefs.”

—Veronica e. Tiller, author of Culture  
 and Customs of the Apache Indians

American Indian/Western History
August  2011 
304 pp., 6 x 9
24 photographs, 6 maps
978-1-60781-129-9, Paper $24.95

troubled trails
The Meeker Affair and the Expulsion  
of Utes from Colorado

Robert Silbernagel 
Foreword by Floyd A. O’Neil

A fresh study of the Meeker Affair  
from the points of view of both the Utes  
and the non-Indian participants

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1798&CISOBOX=1&REC=9
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1798&CISOBOX=1&REC=9


TH
e 

U
N

IV
er

sI
Ty

 O
f 

U
TA

H
 P

re
ss

 F
A

ll
/w

IN
Te

r 
20

11

2

N
eW

 B
O

O
Ks

 A
rC

H
A

eo
lo

g
Y/

A
N

TH
ro

Po
lo

g
Y How does prehistoric material get from its place of origin to its 

location of archaeological recovery? While this question may 
seem basic, a moment’s reflection suggests that the answers 
carry important implications for archaeological interpretation 
about social organization, settlement, and subsistence practices. 
Archaeologists know much about the temporal and spatial dis-
tribution of materials in prehistoric western North America, but 
comparatively little has emerged regarding the causes of such dis-
tributions. Trade and exchange, mobility, and direct access all have 
been credited with observed distributions, but the reasons for set-
tling on specific behavioral linkages is rarely made clear.

This volume investigates the circumstances and conditions under 
which trade/exchange, direct access, and/or mobility best account 
for material conveyance across varying distances at different 
times in the past. each chapter contextualizes distributional and 
chemical data, evaluates competing distribution hypotheses, and 
addresses the reasoning and inferences employed to arrive at con-
clusions about the human behaviors responsible for the distribu-
tions of materials. Contributors showcase a range of diverse and 
creative ways of thinking about these issues in the California and 
Great Basin archaeological record, and why it matters.

rICHArD e. HugHeS is the director of the Geochemical research 
Laboratory in California, and a research associate for the division 
of Anthropology at the American Museum of Natural History 
and for the Archaeological research facility at the University of 
California, Berkeley.

Perspectives on Prehistoric trade 
and exchange in California and 
the Great Basin

Edited by Richard E. Hughes

CoNTrIBuTorS

Charlotte Beck
Jelmer W. eerkens
Catherine s. fowler
Amy J. Gilreath
eugene M. Hattori
William r. Hildebrandt
richard e. Hughes
Joel C. Janetski
Cady B. Jardine
George T. Jones
robert L. Kelly
Jerome King
Joanne M. Mack
Michael J. Moratto
david rhode
Jeffrey s. rosenthal
david Hurst Thomas
Christopher N. Watkins

Archaeology/Anthropology
November 2011 
336 pp., 7 x 10
46 illus., 29 maps, 31 tables
978-1-60781-152-7, Cloth $50.00s

Offers a look into the human behaviors  
responsible for material distribution

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1793&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1793&CISOBOX=1&REC=1


O
rd

ers: 800-621-2736 w
w

w
.u

o
Fu

PreSS.Co
m

3

N
eW

 BO
O

Ks A
m

erICA
N

 IN
D

IA
N

The Ute people of White Mesa have a long, colorful, but neglected 
history in the four Corners region. Although they ranged into the 
Great Basin, southwest, and parts of the rocky Mountains as hunt-
ers, gatherers, and warriors, southeastern Utah was home. There 
they adapted culturally and physically to the austere environment 
while participating in many of the well-known events of their 
times.

In As If the Land Owned Us, robert McPherson has gathered the 
wisdom of White Mesa elders as they imparted knowledge about 
their land—place names, uses, teachings, and historic events tied 
to specific sites—providing a fresh insight into the lives of these 
little-known people. While there have been few published studies 
about the southern Utes, this ethnohistory is the first to mix cul-
tural and historic events. The book illustrates the life and times of 
the White Mesa Utes as they faced multiple changes to their life-
ways. It is time for their history to be told in their terms.

roBerT S. mCPHerSoN is an associate professor at the College 
of eastern Utah–san Juan Campus in Blanding, Utah, as well as an 
adjunct professor at the University of Utah. He is the author of a 
number of books on the history and cultures of the four Corners 
region, including Comb Ridge and Its People: The Ethnohistory of a 
Rock, winner of the 2009 Utah Book Award for nonfiction.

as if the land Owned Us
An Ethnohistory of the White Mesa Utes

Robert S. McPherson

“McPherson’s ethnohistory of the White 

Mesa Ute people is exceptional. It is story 

and document, combining indigenous 

voices with non-native accounts into 

a superbly crafted whole. It serves as a 

worthy model for any history—regional, 

ethnic, or otherwise—well fulfilling 

the author’s aim to provide a ‘bridge to 

contemporary generations’  for a long 

forgotten people, their places, and times.”

—Catherine s. fowler,  
 University of Nevada, reno

American Indian
september 2011 
440 pp., 8 x 11
100 photographs, 7 maps
978-1-60781-145-9, Paper $29.95

A fascinating and much-needed study  
of the life and times of the little-known  
White Mesa Utes

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1796&CISOBOX=1&REC=8
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1796&CISOBOX=1&REC=8


TH
e 

U
N

IV
er

sI
Ty

 O
f 

U
TA

H
 P

re
ss

 F
A

ll
/w

IN
Te

r 
20

11

4

N
eW

 B
O

O
Ks

 m
o

rm
o

N
 S

Tu
D

Ie
S

When the soviet army occupied eastern Germany at the end of 
World War II, more than 6,000 members of the Church of Jesus 
Christ of Latter-day saints fell under the control of the totalitarian 
and openly atheistic regime of the German democratic republic. 
due to the relative isolation of the Lds Church in east Germany, 
a young missionary, Henry Burkhardt, became the official repre-
sentative of the church to the communist government, a position 
that lasted for 40 years. Told largely through original documents 
and interviews, Henry Burkhardt is a documentary biography that 
contains two stories: Burkhardt’s life story and a case study of 
church-state relations in the Gdr.

After two decades of government efforts to curtail the Lds Church, 
Burkhardt became the foundation upon which church lead ers in 
the United states would eventually build an improved relation-
ship with the government. despite the improved relationship with 
key government offices, Burkhardt was viewed negatively by the 
stasi, who watched and reported his every movement. Kuehne 
uses Burkhardt’s stasi file to present an interesting contrast to the 
accounts of a working church-state relationship that saw the cons-
truction of the only Lds temple ever built in a communist country. 

rAYmoND KueHNe studied as a fulbright fellow at Marburg 
University in Germany and as a National Woodrow Wilson fellow 
at the University of Virginia. He is the author of Mormons as Citizens 
of a Communist State (University of Utah Press, 2010), winner of the 
2010 Mormon History Association International Book Award. 

Henry Burkhardt and lDS 
realpolitik in Communist  
east Germany

Raymond Kuehne

“Burkhardt is the central figure and the key 

to understanding this most remarkable 

period in history. this book has sweeping 

implications for questions of U.s. 

international diplomacy, as well as for the 

future of the LDs Church’s interactions 

with diverse nations and ideologies across 

the globe.”

—Alan Keele, Brigham young University

Mormon studies
september 2011
248 pp., 7 x 10
21 illus., 1 table
978-1-60781-149-7, Paper $26.95

A documentary biography of the LDS  
missionary who spent 40 years representing  
the church in the GDR

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1794&CISOBOX=1&REC=7
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1794&CISOBOX=1&REC=7


O
rd

ers: 800-621-2736 w
w

w
.u

o
Fu

PreSS.Co
m

5

N
eW

 BO
O

Ks A
u

To
BIo

g
rA

PH
Y

When the White House Calls tells the life story of John Price, one 
of Utah’s most prominent citizens, beginning with his birth in 
Germany through his years as a successful real estate developer in 
Utah to his life as a diplomat. Born August 18, 1933, in Berlin, Price 
was five years old when he and his family fled Nazi Germany in 
April 1939, settling in New york City in september 1940. He traveled 
west to fulfill a geology fieldwork course requirement, and when 
he saw salt Lake City he knew he would stay. 

After many years as a successful businessman and entrepreneur, 
Price was ready when the White House called. In february 2002, he 
was sworn in as U.s. Ambassador to the republic of Mauritius, the 
republic of seychelles, and the Union of the Comoros, three island 
nations off the east coast of Africa, where he served until 2005. In 
this telling autobiography, Price focuses on his years as an ambas-
sador, offering readers a view of the daily life of a U.s. diplomat. 
He includes his thoughts on the future of sub-saharan Africa and 
calls attention to its increasing vulnerability as a haven for terror-
ism, and the critical need for economic development to counter 
this threat. His concern for the region is carefully articulated in the 
text, as well as in interviews with important regional leaders. When 
the White House Calls is a compelling story of the American dream 
realized, and the importance of service to one’s country.

JoHN PrICe has spent considerable time in sub-saharan Africa, 
both prior to and since his ambassadorship. He lives in salt Lake 
City with his wife Marcia. They have three children and eight 
grandchildren.

When the White House Calls
From Immigrant Entrepreneur to  
U.S. Ambassador

John Price

“Ambassador John Price is a man who took 

extraordinary energy and ability and rose 

from difficult circumstances to the highest 

levels of business and government. His 

inspiring story is a poignant example of 

how the power of perseverance and a 

determined resolve to succeed can result 

in truly remarkable accomplishment in 

life. John’s is a profound tale of personal 

triumph over tragedy and I encourage 

everyone to read it.”

—senator Orrin G. Hatch

Autobiography
June 2011
720 pp., 7 x 10
159 photos, 6 maps
978-1-60781-143-5, Cloth $30.00

The autobiography of a successful businessman 
turned ambassador also sheds light on U.S.  
foreign policy in sub-Saharan Africa

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1786&CISOBOX=1&REC=14
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1786&CISOBOX=1&REC=14


TH
e 

U
N

IV
er

sI
Ty

 O
f 

U
TA

H
 P

re
ss

 F
A

ll
/w

IN
Te

r 
20

11

6

N
eW

 B
O

O
Ks

 A
m

er
IC

A
N

 IN
D

IA
N

/l
IN

g
u

IS
TI

CS

This dictionary—a monumental achievement that has been 
decades in the making—is based on the extensive fieldwork of 
sven Liljeblad, supplemented by Catherine fowler’s and Harold 
Abel’s work. Liljeblad is widely regarded as the foremost Northern 
Paiute fieldworker, largely due to his work with some of the oldest 
and most fluent speakers. The 40,000-odd slip files that Liljebald 
gathered over a period of nearly 50 years served as the major 
source for this dictionary. The files represent data from eight of the 
seventeen communities of Northern Paiute speakers, representing 
all four dialects from over seventy native speakers.

entries include the term, a phonetic transcription into IPA 
(International Phonetic Alphabet), community code and consul-
tant, form class or part of speech, an english definition, an exam-
ple of the word used in a sentence as well as its translation into 
english, the term’s semantic field, the source of the entry, the var-
ious dialectal forms of the term, and cross-reference information. 
A dictionary such as this is all the more essential today since fewer 
children are learning the language and it is used less and less in 
native communities. The vast amount of detail provided for each 
entry makes this a valuable resource for linguists, native speakers, 
and those wishing to learn and preserve the Northern Paiute and 
Bannock languages. 

CATHerINe S. Fowler is professor emerita at the University of 
Nevada, reno; research associate with the Nevada state Museum; 
and research associate in anthropology for the U.s. National 
Museum of Natural History. she has done linguistic, ethnoeco-
logical, and cultural field work among Northern Paiute, southern 
Paiute, and shoshone people of Nevada, Utah, and California. she 
is a member of the American Academy of Arts and sciences and 
the National Academy of sciences.

northern Paiute –Bannock 
Dictionary

Compiled by Sven Liljeblad, Catherine S. Fowler,  
and Glenda Powell

“this is the first comprehensive and widely 

available published dictionary on the 

northern Paiute language. It is a first of 

its kind. this dictionary can assist learners 

and language activists in their promotion 

and strengthening of the northern Paiute 

language, and ensures that it is passed 

down to future generations.”

—Christopher Loether,  
  Idaho state University

American Indian/Linguistics
November 2011 
972 pp., 8¹⁄2 x 11
978-1-60781-030-8, Cloth $100.00s

The only comprehensive dictionary  
of a language nearing extinction

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1790&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1790&CISOBOX=1&REC=2


O
rd

ers: 800-621-2736 w
w

w
.u

o
Fu

PreSS.Co
m

7

N
eW

 BO
O

Ks w
eSTerN

 H
ISTo

rY

In 2009 the University of Utah Press and the Utah state Historical 
society co-published three volumes of long out-of-print jour-
nals, letters, and other documents from John Wesley Powell’s 
expeditions down the Colorado river. We are proud to announce 
the fourth and final volume. Cleaving an Unknown World collects 
Powell’s journal (Smithsonian Journal of History, 1968); Jack Hillers’s 
diary and photographs, previously published as Photographed All 
the Best Scenery, edited by don d. fowler (University of Utah Press, 
1972); original maps from francis Marion Bishop (Utah Historical 
Quarterly, 1969); frederick s. dellenbaugh’s letters (Utah Historical 
Quarterly, 1969); and John C. sumner’s journal from the first Powell 
expedition (Utah Historical Quarterly, 1969). roy Webb’s foreword 
provides the context for these disparate pieces.

This beautifully illustrated book features Hillers’s photographs—
long regarded as a remarkable and unique record of the Colorado 
river and the Grand Canyon. Cleaving an Unknown World belongs 
in the library of any reader interested in the exploration of the 
American West.

Cleaving an Unknown World
The Powell Expeditions and the Scientific 
Exploration of the Colorado Plateau

Edited by Don D. Fowler 
Foreword by Roy Webb 

A copublication with the Utah State Historical Society

DoN Fowler is Mamie Kleberg 
distinguished Professor of Historic 
Preservation and Anthropology emeritus, 
University of Nevada, reno. He is the 
author of numerous publications on 
the archaeology and anthropology 
of the American southwest, includ-
ing The Glen Canyon Country: A Personal 
Memoir (University of Utah Press, 2011), A 
Laboratory for Anthropology (University 
of Utah Press, 2010), and is co-editor, with 
Linda Cordell, of Southwest Archaeology in 
the Twentieth Century (University of Utah 
Press, 2005).

“now, to round out their goal of publishing 

all of the original Powell documents, 

and to further their service to historians, 

scholars, and the general public, the 

University of Utah Press has gathered 

these disparate documents together in 

the present volume. All . . . who cooperated 

with this project are to be congratulated 

for this work, and have earned the 

gratitude of a whole new generation of 

readers, historians, and river runners.”

—from the foreword by roy Webb 

Western History
October 2011
280 pp., 9 x 9, 60 illus. 
978-1-60781-146-6, Paper $24.95

relATeD TITleS

978-0-87480-962-6
Paper $14.95

978-0-87480-963-3
Paper $19.95

978-0-87480-964-0
Paper $24.95

A one-volume collection of several out-of-print 
pieces from the Powell Expeditions

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1791&CISOBOX=1&REC=4
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1791&CISOBOX=1&REC=4
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1243&CISOBOX=1&REC=4
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1242&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1241&CISOBOX=1&REC=1


TH
e 

U
N

IV
er

sI
Ty

 O
f 

U
TA

H
 P

re
ss

 F
A

ll
/w

IN
Te

r 
20

11

8

N
eW

 B
O

O
Ks

 m
ID

D
le

 e
A

ST
 S

Tu
D

Ie
S

The reza Ali Khazeni Lecture series in Iranian studies at the 
University of Utah began in 1995. sponsored by the reza Ali 
Khazeni Memorial foundation, the Middle east Center, and the 
College of Humanities at the University of Utah, the lectures 
cover various aspects of Persian culture. This first volume in a pro-
jected multi-volume series includes lectures related to the history 
and archaeology of Iran, and the lasting contributions of Persian 
culture.

In the West, Iran is viewed with suspicion and described as a grow-
ing and dangerous superpower in the Middle east. In order to 
understand Iranian ambitions, one must study its history, which 
reveals that although it has been a political superpower at points 
throughout the ages, it has always been a cultural and artistic 
powerhouse of astonishing proportions. Iran’s achievements in 
these areas have profoundly inspired and impacted many civiliza-
tions. This book explores these achievements and helps to redress 
the imbalance between the perception and reality. Beginning with 
the earliest origins of the Persian state and culture, these lectures 
cover 2,500 years of a glorious way of life. 

PeTer J. CHelKowSKI is a professor of Middle eastern and 
Islamic studies at New york University. He is the author of Ideology 
and Power in the Middle East; Ta’ziyah: Ritual and Drama in Iran; and 
Mirror of the Invisible World: Tales from the Khamseh of Nizami.

reza ali Khazeni Memorial 
lectures in iranian Studies
Volume One, The Gift of Persian Culture:  
Its Continuity and Influence in History

Edited by Peter J. Chelkowski

CoNTrIBuTorS

Adrian Bivar, Introduction

Seyyed Hossein Nasr, “Notes on the 
definition of Persian Culture”

richard N. Frye, “Continuities from Pre-
Islamic Iran”

ehsan Yarshater, “The Persian Phase of 
Islamic Civilization”

David Stronach, “Pasargadae after Cyrus 
the Great: different Paradigms for different 
Times”

C. edmund Bosworth, “Iran and 
Afghanistan in Contact Through  
the Ages”

Middle east studies
July 2011 
136 pp., 6 x 9
5 photographs
978-1-60781-037-7, Cloth $35.00s

First in a multi-volume series of lectures  
about Persian culture

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1801&CISOBOX=1&REC=10
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1801&CISOBOX=1&REC=10


O
rd

ers: 800-621-2736 w
w

w
.u

o
Fu

PreSS.Co
m

9

N
eW

 BO
O

Ks m
ID

D
le eA

ST STu
D

IeS

following the russo-Turkish War of 1877–1878, the Treaty of Berlin 
(1878)—the final act of the Congress of Berlin—was enacted by 
the United Kingdom, Austria-Hungary, france, Germany, Italy, 
russia, and the Ottoman empire. The treaty recognized the com-
plete independence of the principalities of romania, serbia, and 
Montenegro, and the autonomy of Bulgaria. The three newly inde-
pendent states subsequently proclaimed themselves kingdoms—
romania in 1881, serbia in 1882, and Montenegro in 1910—and in 
1908 Bulgaria proclaimed full independence and Austria-Hungary 
annexed Bosnia, sparking a major european crisis. 

representing the latest scholarship in this field of study, War and 
Diplomacy documents the proceedings of a conference on the 
Treaty of Berlin that was held at the University of Utah in 2010. The 
reorganization of country borders in central and eastern europe 
after the Treaty of Berlin led to the Balkan Wars of 1912 and 1913 
and eventually to World War I. during this period the three great 
empires—Austro-Hungarian, Ottoman, and russian—were fall-
ing apart at the same time that the nation-state in the Balkans was 
rising. This volume provides an important contribution to under-
standing the historical background of these events. 

m. HAKAN YAvuz is a professor of political science at the 
University of Utah. He is the editor of The Emergence of a New 
Turkey: Democracy and the AK Parti (University of Utah, 2006.)

PeTer SlugleTT is a professor of history at the University of 
Utah.

War and Diplomacy
The Russo-Turkish War of 1877–1878  
and the Treaty of Berlin

Edited by M. Hakan Yavuz with Peter Sluglett

War and Diplomacy documents the 

proceedings of the first of three 

conferences: 

1878 treaty of Berlin (in 2010) 

Balkan Wars (in 2011) 

World War I (in 2012) 

Proceedings of the final two conferences 

will also be published by the University of 

Utah Press.

Middle east studies
september 2011
616 pp., 6 x 9
5 illus.
978-1-60781-150-3 Cloth $40.00s

Based on the proceedings of a conference  
on the Treaty of Berlin, this volume offers  
an understanding of the events that led  
to the Balkan Wars and WWI

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1800&CISOBOX=1&REC=6
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1800&CISOBOX=1&REC=6


TH
e 

U
N

IV
er

sI
Ty

 O
f 

U
TA

H
 P

re
ss

 F
A

ll
/w

IN
Te

r 
20

11

10

N
eW

 B
O

O
Ks

 P
o

eT
rY

How does one bring poetry to a community? And who is going 
to make it happen? In response to these questions posed by the 
Harriet Monroe Poetry Institute, Katharine Coles and a cadre of 
poets and artists provide this essential guide and inspiration. 
Blueprints creates for poets and arts organizers the sense that they 
are part of a larger, noble endeavor based on shared values and 
commitment to poetry. The first three sections include essays by 
a dozen poets and artists about ways they have brought poetry 
into different kinds of communities. These essays demonstrate 
what has been done and what can be done and will inspire others 
to bring poetry into their own communities. The final section pro-
vides a practical “toolkit” loaded with experience-based advice and 
the tools and strategies necessary to accomplish those endeavors.

KATHArINe ColeS is inaugural director of the Poetry 
foundation’s Harriet Monroe Poetry Institute, professor of english 
at the University of Utah, and Utah poet laureate. she is the author 
of numerous volumes of poetry and has published poems in a 
wide variety of literary journals and anthologies.

Blueprints
Bringing Poetry into Communities

Edited by Katharine Coles

A copublication with the Poetry Foundation 

eSSAYISTS:

elizabeth Alexander
sherwin Bitsui
Lee Briccetti
Alison Hawthorne deming
dana Gioia
robert Hass
Bas Kwakman
Thomas Lux
Christopher Merrill
Luis rodriguez
Anna deavere smith
Patricia smith

CoNTrIBuTorS To THe ToolKIT:

elizabeth Allen
susan Boskoff
Katharine Coles
Tree swenson
Orlando White

Poetry
Available
320 pp., 6 x 9
2 illus.
978-1-60781-147-3, Paper $8.95

Blueprints is also available as a free Pdf. download 
it at: www.UofUpress.com, www.poetryfoundation.
org/foundation/ blueprints or by scanning the Qr 
code to the right.

A handbook that will inspire those who  
want to bring poetry into communities

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1785&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
www.poetryfoundation.org/foundation/blueprints


O
rd

ers: 800-621-2736 w
w

w
.u

o
Fu

PreSS.Co
m

11

N
eW

 BO
O

Ks FICTIo
N

Charlotte’s Rose—justifiably back in print   —tells the story of a 
young Welsh girl, Charlotte edwards, who, soon after her mother 
dies, sails with her father from england to the United states to 
become part of a company of Mormon handcart pioneers—emi-
grants with no horses or oxen who themselves pulled the heavy 
carts filled with their belongings. These were arduous journeys. 
While on the Mormon Trail, Charlotte befriends a young mother 
who later dies in childbirth. Though only 12 years old, Charlotte 
assumes responsibility for the infant and carries her to Utah. Over 
the course of their journey together, Charlotte becomes deeply 
attached to the baby she calls rose, which makes Charlotte’s 
choice at the novel’s end particularly poignant.

The author, A. e. Cannon, is adept at creating vivid, multifaceted, 
believable characters and has crafted a story of pioneers that will 
seem relevant to today’s young people. The reader will quickly be 
drawn into the story as Charlotte struggles to navigate the trials 
of an adolescent moving into adulthood. Although this is a book 
about Mormon pioneers, it is in fact about the larger American 
experience of immigration—a drama still unfolding today —and 
Charlotte’s coming-of-age journey will resonate with readers 
young and old.

A. e. CANNoN has written poetry, fiction, newspaper columns, 
and feature articles for a variety of local and national publica-
tions. she has published thirteen books, most written for a young 
audience, including The Loser’s Guide To Life And Love and The 
Chihuahua Chase. she lives in salt Lake City and writes a humor 
column for the Salt Lake Tribune.

Charlotte’s rose

A. E. Cannon

“While offering some insight into Mormon 

doctrine, Cannon also proposes personal 

motivations for her Welsh characters’ 

embrace of a new religion. Charlotte 

herself blossoms through her sacrifice, 

and her maturation will likely endear her 

to readers.”

—Publishers Weekly

“An engrossing, detailed, thoroughly real 

story of faith, family, and community. the 

large cast of characters comes vividly to 

life, none more than Charlotte, strong and 

lovely.”

—Kirkus Reviews

fiction
October 2011
256 pp., 5 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄4
1 map
978-1-60781-141-1, Paper $9.95

An engaging tale of the Mormon handcart  
pioneers perfect for middle readers

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1788&CISOBOX=1&REC=5
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1788&CISOBOX=1&REC=5


TH
e 

U
N

IV
er

sI
Ty

 O
f 

U
TA

H
 P

re
ss

 F
A

ll
/w

IN
Te

r 
20

11

12

N
eW

 B
O

O
Ks

 P
H

Il
o

So
PH

Y

The Tanner Lectures on Human Values, founded July 1, 1978, at Clare Hall, Cambridge University, was established 
by the American scholar, industrialist, and philanthropist Obert Clark Tanner. Lectureships are awarded to out-
standing scholars or leaders in broadly defined fields of human values and transcend ethnic, national, religious, 
or ideological distinctions. Volume 30 features lectures given in 2010 at Princeton University; yale University; the 
University of California, Berkeley; the University of Utah; stanford University; Clare Hall, Cambridge University; 
Harvard University; and Brasenose College, Oxford University.

the tanner lectures  
on Human Values
Volume 30

Edited by Suzan Young

CoNTrIBuTorS:

Bruce Ackerman, “The decline and 
fall of the American republic”
Bruce Ackerman is sterling Professor 
of Law and Political science at yale 
and the author of fifteen books that 
have had a broad influence in polit-
ical philosophy, constitutional law, 
and public policy.

John Adams, “doctor Atomic and His 
Gadgets” 
John Adams is a musician, composer, 
writer, and conductor whose work 
stands out for its depth of expression, 
its sonic brilliance, and the profoundly 
humanist nature of its themes.

Isabel Allende, “In the Hearts of 
Women”
Isabel Allende is a social activist and 
feminist whose novels and memoirs 
have established her as one of the 
most respected writers of our time.

Abdullahi An-Nacim, “Transcending 
Imperialism: Human Values and 
Global Citizenship”
Abdullahi Ahmed An-Nacim is the 
Charles Howard Candler Professor 
of Law at emory Law school and an 
internationally recognized scholar 
of Islam and human rights in cross- 
cultural perspectives.

mark Danner, “Torture and the 
forever War”
Mark danner is a writer, journalist, 
and professor who has written for 
more than two decades on foreign 
affairs and international conflict.

Sir Christopher Frayling, “Art and 
religion in the Modern West: some 
Perspectives”
sir Christopher frayling is a historian, 
critic, and an award-winning broad-
caster on British network radio and 
television. He has written seventeen 
books on the arts and popular culture.

Jonathan lear, “Becoming Human 
does Not Come That easily”
Jonathan Lear is the John U. Nef 
distinguished service Professor at the 
Committee on social Thought and 
the department of Philosophy at the 
University of Chicago. His research 
and writings focus on philosophical 
conceptions of the human psyche.

Ahmed rashid, “Afghanistan” and 
“Pakistan”
Ahmed rashid is a reporter from 
Pakistan whose unique knowledge 
of this complex region allows him a 
panoramic vision and nuanced per-
spective that no Western writer can 

emulate.

Philosophy
November 2011
400 pp., 6 x 9
8 illus.
978-60781-142-8, Cloth $35.00s

A reflection upon scholarly and scientific learning 
related to human values

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1799&CISOBOX=1&REC=3
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1799&CISOBOX=1&REC=3


O
rd

ers: 800-621-2736 w
w

w
.u

o
Fu

PreSS.Co
m

13

BA
CK IN

 PrIN
T BIo

g
rA

PH
Y/m

o
rm

o
N

 STu
D

IeS

Born in 1898 in Bunkerville, Nevada, Juanita Brooks led an early life 
similar to that of many who grew up in isolated, tightly knit, rural 
Mormon communities. An early marriage suggested her future 
would follow a predictable course, but the death of her husband, 
the need to raise a young son, and a passion for knowledge led 
her along a different path. At mid-life she became a well-known 
author with the publication of The Mountain Meadows Massacre. 
In this book she exposed the killing of some 120 California-bound 
emigrants traveling through southern Utah in 1857 as an atrocity 
carried out by a Mormon militia with Indian allies, and not solely as 
an Indian massacre—as it had been for so long portrayed. 

Juanita Brooks was a faithful and active member of the Mormon 
Church, and her courage to tell the truth about this dark moment 
in Mormon history established her reputation as a respected histo-
rian. While there was no official church condemnation of the book, 
there was unofficial disapproval and Brooks was shunned by many 
in her community. she nevertheless doggedly pursued church 
authorities to revise their stand on the incidents at Mountain 
Meadows. The desire to tell the truth as she saw it became her 
hallmark, and Brooks’s life as wife, mother, teacher, community 
member, and undaunted historian became an uncommon story of 
personal stamina and intellectual courage.

levI S. PeTerSoN is a professor emeritus of english at Weber 
state University in Ogden, Utah. He is the author of several books, 
including his autobiography A Rascal by Nature, A Christian by 
Yearning (University of Utah Press, 2006), which won the 2007 
Turner-Bergera Biography Award from the Mormon History 
Association.  

Juanita Brooks
The Life Story of a Courageous Historian  
of the Mountain Meadows Massacre

Levi S. Peterson

With a new preface

Winner of the 1987 Evans Biography Award 

“Peterson’s book tasted good from first 

to last, and left me hungering for more. 

the composite effect...of Juanita Brooks’s 

life, told in the gentle, controlled prose 

of a master stylist, is awesome. Peterson’s 

re-creation of the professional life of a 

determined and ambitious woman is 

complete and convincing.”

—BYU Studies

Biography/Mormon studies
June 2011
504 pp., 6 x 9
21 illus. 
978-1-60781-151-0, Paper $24.95

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1797&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1797&CISOBOX=1&REC=2


TH
e 

U
N

IV
er

sI
Ty

 O
f 

U
TA

H
 P

re
ss

 F
A

ll
/w

IN
Te

r 
20

11

14

N
ew

 IN
 P

A
Pe

r 

Glory Hunter

A Biography of Patrick Edward Connor

Brigham D. Madsen

Winner of Utah State History's Best Military History Award

The life of Patrick edward Connor serves as a half-century 

slice of western American history. After leaving New york 

City, where he had arrived at the age of twelve as a poor Irish 

immigrant, the nineteen-year-old youth joined the U.s. Army 

in 1839. He fought in the war with Mexico and then joined 

the gold rush in California until marrying and settling down 

in stockton in 1854.

The Civil War found him volunteering again, this time as col-

onel of California troops sent to the Utah Territory to pro-

tect the mail lines from Indian attacks. Bitterly anti-Mormon, 

Connor spent the war years alternately engaging in a war of 

words with Brigham young or in fighting Indians in north-

ern Utah and present-day Wyoming. After the Civil War, ex-

Major General Connor began mining operations in Utah and 

Nevada, ventures that went from boom to bust. He spent his 

final years in straitened financial circumstances. 

Patrick edward Connor was a “Man of the West,” possessing 

both its prejudices and its democratic, independent spirit. 

His greatest success lay as a military leader, and he would 

have agreed that he was made for war, not peace. He left an 

imprint on the history of the American West, remembered as 

the founder of fort douglas, as the “first gentile in Utah,” the 

“father of Utah mining,” and the “father of the Liberal Party in 

Utah.”

BrIgHAm D. mADSeN (1914–2010) was professor of history 

at the University of Utah. He authored eight books, including 

The Shoshoni Frontier and the Bear River Massacre (University 

of Utah, 1985), and he co-authored, edited, and contributed 

to numerous other works.

“A thoroughly satisfying look at this charged Utahn. 
Based on impressive research into a broad array of pri-
mary and secondary source materials, Madsen’s portrait 
of Connor emerges as distinctly balanced.”

—Montana: The Magazine of Western History

Western History
August 2011
328 pp., 6 x 9
22 b/w photos, 4 maps
IsBN 978-1-60781-154-1, Paper $21.95

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1795&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1795&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1792&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1210&CISOBOX=1&REC=1


O
rd

ers: 800-621-2736 w
w

w
.u

o
Fu

PreSS.Co
m

15

N
ew

 IN
 PA

Per 

Back to the Soil

The Jewish Farmers of Clarion, Utah,  
and Their World

Robert Alan Goldberg

The image of the Jew solely as urbanite may stem from 

the period of 1880 to 1920, when two million Jews left their 

homes in eastern europe and established themselves in 

the urban centers of America. Lesser known are the agrar-

ian efforts of Jewish immigrants. In Back to the Soil, robert 

Goldberg focuses on the attempt of one such Jewish colony 

in Clarion, Utah. In 1911, eighty-one families left eastern cit-

ies to farm the Clarion tract. Jewish families funded the ven-

ture, the governor of Utah encouraged it, and the Mormon 

Church financially aided the community. despite these 

efforts, Clarion died as an organizational entity in 1916, with 

the dozen remaining families departing by the mid-1920s.

Goldberg sheds light on the values and ideals of the colo-

nists, the daily rhythm of life, the personalities of the settlers, 

and the struggle for and eventual collapse of their dream. 

Of all the attempts to establish a Jewish colony on the land, 

Clarion was the largest and had the longest existence of 

any colony west of the Appalachians. The Clarion fragment, 

lost and forgotten, thus becomes a crucial part of the larger 

mosaic of Jewish history in the West.

release of this new paperback edition is timed to coincide 

with the celebration of the centennial of the founding of the 

Clarion colony.

roBerT AlAN golDBerg is professor of history and direc-

tor of the Tanner Humanities Center at the University of 

Utah. His most recent books are Barry Goldwater and Enemies 

Within: The Culture of Conspiracy in Modern America.

“Goldberg recounts [the] story in lively fashion, supple-
menting the narrative with relevant quantitative informa-
tion. this is a balanced and attractive model for regional 
ethnic-economic history.”

—American Historical Review

Utah/Western History
september 2011
224 pp., 6 x 9 
17 b/w photos, 6 maps
IsBN 978-1-60781-155-8, Paper $19.95

House of Mourning

A Biocultural History of the Mountain 
Meadows Massacre

Shannon A. Novak

2010 Winner of the James Deetz Book Award from the Society 

for Historical Archaeology

On september 11, 1857, some 120 men, women, and children 

from the Arkansas hills were murdered in the remote desert 

valley of Mountain Meadows, Utah. The massacre has been 

weighted with controversy ever since. In House of Mourning, 

shannon Novak goes beyond the question of motive to the 

question of loss. Who were the victims? Why were they mov-

ing west and what were they hoping to find at the end of the 

trail? By integrating archival records and oral histories with 

the analysis of skeletal remains from the massacre site, Novak 

offers a detailed and sensitive portrait of the victims as indi-

viduals, family members, and cultural beings.

SHANNoN A. NovAK is an associate professor of anthropol-

ogy in the Maxwell school of Citizenship and Public Affairs at 

syracuse University.

“the seamless weaving of multiple lines of evidence 
throughout this book creates a stimulating and provoca-
tive insight into the past. the book once open is hard to 
set down.”

—Current Anthropology

“succeeds admirably in shedding light on the victims 
as individuals and as part of America's broader, ‘wester-
ing’ population.  It is one of the most original, stimulat-
ing contributions yet published on this morbid subject. 
House of Mourning is an important, creative, and wel-
come book. It is required reading for those seriously 
interested in the victims of this extraordinary wartime 
atrocity.”

—Western Historical Quarterly

Anthropology/Archaeology
August 2011
248 pp., 7 x 10 
40 figures, 28 tables
978-1-60781-169-5, Paper $14.95

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1792&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1210&CISOBOX=1&REC=1


TH
e 

U
N

IV
er

sI
Ty

 O
f 

U
TA

H
 P

re
ss

 F
A

ll
/w

IN
Te

r 
20

11

16

N
o

w
 A

vA
Il

A
Bl

e/
Co

m
IN

g
 S

o
o

N
 

to the Peripheries of Mormondom

The Apostolic Around-the-World Journey  
of David O. McKay, 1920–1921

Hugh J. Cannon 
Edited by Reid L. Neilson

The year-long fact-finding mission of apostle david O. McKay 

and his traveling companion Hugh J. Cannon to places his-

torian Leonard J. Arrington has called “the geographic and 

organizational periphery of Mormondom,” was one of the 

most significant moments of the twentieth century for the 

Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day saints. While the contem-

porary Lds Church has grown to become a global presence, 

the early decades of the previous century found missionaries 

struggling to gain converts abroad. Cannon’s rich and vivid 

account of his and McKay’s 61,646-mile around-the-world 

journey illustrates the roots of Mormonism’s globalization. 

The account is without a doubt one of the more significant 

texts in the historical record of global Mormon studies. reid 

L. Neilson annotates Cannon's account, enriching the experi-

ence for scholarly and lay readers alike.

“Anyone interested in David o. McKay must be interested 
in this journey.”

—James B. Allen, Brigham young University

Mormon studies
October 2011 
350 pp., 7 x 10 
55 illus.
978-1-60781-010-0, Cloth $29.95

Man Corn

Cannibalism and Violence  
in the Prehistoric American Southwest

Christy G. Turner II and Jacqueline A. Turner

This study of prehistoric violence, homicide, and cannibal-

ism explodes the myth that the Anasazi and other southwest 

Indians were simple, peaceful farmers. Using detailed osteo-

logical and forensic analyses, plus other lines of evidence, the 

Turners show that warfare, violence, and their concomitant 

horrors were as common in the ancient southwest as any-

where else in the world. 

“the turners make their case convincingly and method-
ically, but not at the cost of producing an interesting 
and thought-provoking book. the renegade anthropolo-
gists have advanced a theory that has breathed life into 
a moribund debate, while producing a book absolutely 
worth reading even for those outside the field.”

—San Francisco Bay Guardian

“A remarkable achievement, a joy to read, and a sobering 
learning experience. this book is one of the few that truly 
belong on the shelf of every southwestern archaeologist.”

—Kiva

Anthropology/Archaeology 
June 2011 
558 pp., 8 x 11 1⁄4
978-0-87480-968-8, Paper $45.00

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1808&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1808&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1575&CISOBOX=1&REC=3
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1575&CISOBOX=1&REC=3


O
rd

ers: 800-621-2736 w
w

w
.u

o
Fu

PreSS.Co
m

17

D
ISTrIBu

TIo
N

 PA
rTN

erS 

Cinema Southwest 

An Illustrated Guide to the 
Movies and Their Locations

expanded second edition

John A. Murray

This revised and updated edition pro-

vides film buffs and casual movie goers 

with the first comprehensive guide to 

filmmaking in the American southwest. 

Cinema Southwest, an invaluable refer-

ence book and trip planner, is packed 

with interesting facts and gives direc-

tions to the film sites. for armchair 

adventurers, the book is illustrated with 

movie stills and stunning photographs 

that capture the region’s dramatic 

beauty. This expanded edition features 

15 new films and locations as well as 

biographies of five icons of the movie 

industry, including steven spielberg, 

Jack Nicholson, and Julia roberts.

JoHN A. murrAY, one of America’s 

best-loved nature writers, combines 

his passion for the southwestern land-

scape with his knowledge of film in 

Cinema Southwest. His three dozen 

nonfiction books include Cactus 

Country, Desert Awakenings, and The 

Colorado Plateau.

Available
196 pp., 9 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄2
55 color photos, 69 b/w photos
978-0-937407-18-9, Paper $22.95

last of the robbers 
roost Outlaws

Moab’s Bill Tibbetts

Tom McCourt

In the early 1900s much of southern 

Utah was still untamed, unnamed, and 

unexplored. To a bold adventurous boy 

like Bill Tibbetts, the place was magic. 

Cowboys still bucked-out wild horses 

and chased renegade bands of Indians 

that skulked through mountain shad-

ows. The story of Bill Tibbetts, who over-

came the travails of being a wanted 

man in a hostile land, is a nostalgic read 

of hard times in the old west. 

Tom mCCourT is a native son of the 

deserts and canyons of eastern Utah. 

He has a degree in anthropology from 

the University of Utah and served in 

the U.s. Army. He and his wife Jeannie 

make their home in rural Carbon 

County, Utah.

“the author does a super job of cap-
turing the flavor of time and place, 
a grim enlightenment of hard times 
and consequences.”

—Bette L. stanton, historian and  
 author of Where God Put the West

Available
152 pp., 7 1⁄4 x 9 1⁄4
53 illus.
978-0-937407-15-8, Paper $14.99

at rest in Zion

The Archaeology of Salt Lake 
City’s First Pioneer Cemetery

ByU Museum of Peoples and Cultures 

Occasional Paper No. 14

Shane A. Baker

In July of 1847, the first company of 

Mormon pioneers entered the salt 

Lake Valley, having endured months of 

weary travel on their route to find Zion. 

A three-year-old boy, who died only 

eighteen days after the group’s arrival, 

was buried in a small cemetery where 

others who died in these early years 

were also buried. In 1986, construction 

workers uncovered the cemetery. Baker 

details the efforts by archaeologists 

to excavate and document the burial 

grounds before they were destroyed, 

shedding light on pioneer health, nutri-

tion, mortality, and burial customs.

SHANe A. BAKer is a senior archae-

ologist with the environmental Affairs 

department of the Idaho Power 

Company and served as curator of col-

lections for the Museum of Peoples 

and Cultures at Brigham young 

University.

Archaeology
146 pp., 8 1⁄2 x 11 
51 figures, 10 tables
978-0-9753945-5-7, Paper $25.00s

CANYoNlANDS NATurAl HISTorY ASSoCIATIoNBYu muSeum oF PeoPleS & CulTureS

Shane A. Baker

Museum of Peoples and Cultures • Brigham Young University
Occasional Paper No. 14

AT REST IN ZION
The Archaeology of Salt Lake City’s First Pioneer Cemetery

Expanded 

Second Edition

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1536&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1536&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1563&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1563&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1802&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1802&CISOBOX=1&REC=1


TH
e 

U
N

IV
er

sI
Ty

 O
f 

U
TA

H
 P

re
ss

 F
A

ll
/w

IN
Te

r 
20

11

18

D
IS

Tr
IB

u
TI

o
N

 P
A

rT
N

er
S 

Brigham Young

KUed brings audiences 

the most comprehen-

sive film biography ever of 

Brigham young. The second 

prophet and president of 

the Mormon Church, young 

is one of the most power-

ful, compelling, and unique 

figures of the West—the 

last American to simulta-

neously wield the author-

ity of spiritual leader, 

colonizer, political power 

broker, and economic plan-

ner. He was reviled in the 

national press as a blood-

thirsty traitor to his coun-

try, yet he was revered by 

his people as a man of gen-

tle kindness who loved to 

laugh. He directed the cre-

ation of 300 communi-

ties in the West, but the 

world spent more time dis-

cussing the precise num-

ber of his wives. His vision 

defined the Mountain West, 

his conflicts shaped the role 

of American government, 

and his influence is felt to 

this day.

150 minutes
978-1-60781-135-0 
dVd $19.95

red Blood,  
Blue Blood

The Rivalry

Hosted by Frank Layden

It’s a rivalry so powerful 

that office friendships turn 

cool . . . neighbors grow 

distant . . . even the faith-

ful in church pews seem 

to split down the mid-

dle. Red Blood, Blue Blood: 

The Rivalry (between the 

University of Utah and 

Brigham young University) 

delivers first-hand stories 

through candid conversa-

tions with legendary foot-

ball coaches LaVell edwards 

and ron McBride and 

broadcasters and writers 

dick rosetta, Bill Marcroft, 

and Paul James. But the 

greatest voice comes from 

the stands—from the men, 

women, and children who 

don the red or Blue as a 

lifetime commitment and 

the often hilarious lengths 

they will go to defend their 

team.

60 minutes
978-1-60781-131-2
dVd $19.95

ron McBride & 
lavell edwards

Legends of the 
Rivalry

 In a good-natured conver-

sation, legendary football 

coaches ron McBride and 

LaVell edwards reminisce 

about the generations-

old rivalry between their 

teams—the University of 

Utah Utes and the Brigham 

young University Cougars. 

despite being rivals on the 

field, they are good friends 

who got along famously 

off the field. Their friend-

ship continues to this day, 

as reflected in their light-

hearted repartee. The 

two much-loved coaches 

share their philosophy 

of the rivalry, talk about 

their storied careers, and 

share anecdotes from past 

games. 

60 minutes
978-1-60781-140-4
dVd $19.95

Grand Canyon 
Serenade

KUed presents a stun-

ning visual portrait of 

the Grand Canyon region 

set to the world-class 

music of Tchaikovsky, 

dvorák, Vivaldi, and satie. 

experience some of the 

most breathtaking views 

on the planet—aerial foot-

age from high above the 

cliffs, river excursions on 

the Colorado river, time-

lapse video of sunsets, 

and serene images of win-

ter. John Howe’s and Carol 

dalrymple’s meditative 

film journey showcases the 

beauty and spiritual nature 

of one of American’s crown 

jewels. Includes more 

than 10 minutes of bonus 

material!

50 minutes
978-1-60781-132-9 
dVd $19.95

New DvDS From KueD

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1803&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1803&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1804&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1804&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1805&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1805&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1806&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1806&CISOBOX=1&REC=1


O
rd

ers: 800-621-2736 w
w

w
.u

o
Fu

PreSS.Co
m

19

D
ISTrIBu

TIo
N

 PA
rTN

erS

The Alta experience
60 minutes  
978-1-60781-017-9
dVd $19.95

Battalion
120 minutes  
978-0-87480-973-2
dVd $19.95

Butch Cassidy and the 
outlaw Trail
60 minutes  
978-0-87480-978-7
dVd $19.95

The Frontier  
Photographers
90 minutes  
978-0-87480-988-6
dVd $19.95

glen Canyon
A Dam, Water, 
and the West
60 minutes  
978-0-87480-985-5
dVd $19.95

green river
Divided Waters
60 minutes  
978-1-60781-015-5
dVd $19.95

The Jackson Hole Story
60 minutes  
978-1-60781-018-6
dVd $19.95

Joe Hill
90 minutes  
978-0-87480-987-9
dVd $19.95

The long walk
Tears of the Navajo
60 minutes  
978-0-87480-979-4
dVd $19.95

maynard Dixon
To the Desert Again
60 minutes  
978-0-87480-974-9
dVd $19.95

Promontory
60 minutes  
978-0-87480-986-2
dVd $19.95

Secrets of the lost 
Canyon
60 minutes  
978-1-60781-034-6
dVd $19.95

Topaz
60 minutes  
978-0-87480-972-5
dVd $19.95

utah
The National Parks
60 minutes  
978-0-87480-980-0
dVd $19.95

utah
A Portrait
60 minutes  
978-0-87480-976-3
dVd $19.95

utah
The Struggle  
for Statehood
380 minutes  
978-0-87480-977-0
4-disc dVd set $29.95

utah Serenade
60 minutes  
978-1-60781-016-2
dVd $19.95

wallace Stegner
A Biographical Film 
Portrait
60 minutes  
978-0-87480-971-8
dVd $19.95

we Shall remain
A Native History  
of America and Utah
150 minutes  
978-0-87480-982-4
5-disc dVd set $29.95

wild river
The Colorado
60 minutes  
978-0-87480-975-6
dVd $19.95

wilderness
The Great Debate
60 minutes 
978-1-60781-014-8 
dVd $19.95

“Utah Serenade” showcases the natural beauty and splendor of Utah’s unique 
landscape.  Set to some of the world’s best classical music, the production captures 
the state through four seasons, offering spectacular visuals from mountaintops to 
powerful rivers, from national parks to desert isolation.  “Utah Serenade” paints a 
new and compelling portrait of Utah’s scenic and wild areas.
Producer-director:  John Howe
Editor:  Carol Dalrymple
Associate Producer: Jeff Elstad
HD Cinematography:  John Howe.
Life Elevated footage:  Courtesy of Utah Office of Tourism/Clayton Scrivner-Media 
Relations 
Additional Cinematography: Gary Turnier, 
Patrick Brennan, Doug Monroe, Carol 
Dalrymple, and Erik Nielsen
Director of Production: Ken Verdoia
Music Score: Recording licensed from the 
UniqueTracks Production Music Library Inc
“Utah Serenade” is made possible by the George S. 
and Dolores Doré Eccles Foundation and the 
contributing members of KUED.
 © 2009 KUED, 
a service of the University of Utah

U
tah Serenade

• negative
CyanDVD Amaray Insert

C
ol

or
s

O
ut

pu
tCustomer • Green line

indicates bleeds

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Preparing Digital Files:

• all illustrations and text have

BACKlIST DvDS From KueD

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1339&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1285&CISOBOX=1&REC=3
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1543&CISOBOX=1&REC=4
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1572&CISOBOX=1&REC=6
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1588&CISOBOX=1&REC=11
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1571&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1544&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1498&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1399&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1545&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1673&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1491&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1500&CISOBOX=1&REC=4
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1497&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1495&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1587&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1471&CISOBOX=1&REC=10
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1511&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1519&CISOBOX=1&REC=4
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1688&CISOBOX=1&REC=9
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1588&CISOBOX=1&REC=11
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1339&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1285&CISOBOX=1&REC=3
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1542&CISOBOX=1&REC=3
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1542&CISOBOX=1&REC=3
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1543&CISOBOX=1&REC=4
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1572&CISOBOX=1&REC=6
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1571&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1544&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1498&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1399&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1545&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1673&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1491&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1500&CISOBOX=1&REC=4
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1497&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1495&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1587&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1471&CISOBOX=1&REC=10
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1511&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1519&CISOBOX=1&REC=4
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1688&CISOBOX=1&REC=9


TH
e 

U
N

IV
er

sI
Ty

 O
f 

U
TA

H
 P

re
ss

 F
A

ll
/w

IN
Te

r 
20

11

20

BA
CK

LI
sT

 A
rC

H
A

eo
lo

g
Y/

A
N

TH
ro

Po
lo

g
Y

island of Fogs

Archaeological and 
Ethnohistorical 
Investigations of Isla Cedros, 
Baja California

Matthew R. Des Lauriers

drawing on ten years of historical, 

ethnographic, and archaeological 

research at Isla Cedros, des Lauriers 

uses Isla Cedros to form hypotheses 

regarding the ecological, economic, 

and social nature of island societies. 

He uses a comparative framework to 

examine both the development and 

evolution of social structures among 

Pacific coast maritime hunter-gather-

ers and to track patterns of change. 

Because Island of Fogs examines the 

issue of whether human popula-

tions can intensively harvest natural 

resources without causing ecological 

collapse, it provides a relevant histori-

cal counterpart to modern discussions 

of ecological change and alternative 

models for sustainable development.

mATTHew r. DeS lAurIerS is an 

assistant professor and director of the 

Anthropological research Institute at 

California state University, Northridge.

248 pp., 7 x 10
123 photographs, 13 maps, 26 tables
978-1-60781-007-0, Cloth $60.00s

Modern Oceans, 
ancient Sites

Archaeology and Marine 
Conservation on San Miguel 
Island, California

Todd J. Braje

Modern Oceans, Ancient Sites creates 

a comprehensive picture of human 

use of sea and land resources through 

time, offering vital information for 

understanding, interpreting, and man-

aging the past, present, and future of 

both the Channel Islands and global 

marine ecosystems. Braje demon-

strates the relevance of archaeologi-

cal, historical, and paleoecological data 

to extant environmental problems and 

concludes with tangible and practical 

recommendations for managing mod-

ern marine ecosystems and fisheries.

ToDD J. BrAJe is an assistant pro-

fessor of anthropology at Humboldt 

state University. He specializes in the 

archaeology and historical ecology of 

North American Pacific Coast maritime 

societies. 

176 pp., 7 x 10
58 figures, 33 tables
978-0-87480-984-8, Cloth $50.00s

Kinship, language, 
and Prehistory

Per Hage and the 
Renaissance in Kinship 
Studies

Edited by Doug Jones and Bojka Milicic

The seventeen essays in this volume 

pay tribute to Per Hage, one of the 

leaders of the renaissance in kinship 

studies and long-time faculty member 

at the University of Utah. With mathe-

matician frank Harary, Hage pioneered 

the use of graph theoretical models in 

anthropology, a systematic analysis of 

diverse cognitive, social, and cultural 

components that provides a common 

technical vocabulary for the entire 

field. The chapters of this book—some 

original works by the contributors and 

some unpublished Hage material—

attest to the importance of the contin-

ual study of kinship.

Doug JoNeS is an associate profes-

sor of anthropology at the University 

of Utah.

BoJKA mIlICIC is an associate profes-

sor and lecturer in anthropology at the 

University of Utah.

264 pp., 8 x 11
54 figures, 23 tables, 11 maps
978-1-60781-005-6, Cloth $70.00s 

Archaeology/Anthropology

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1537&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1537&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1665&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1665&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1685&CISOBOX=1&REC=4
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1685&CISOBOX=1&REC=4


O
rd

ers: 800-621-2736 w
w

w
.u

o
Fu

PreSS.Co
m

21

BA
CKLIsT m

o
rm

o
N

 STu
D

IeS

Mormons as Citizens 
of a Communist State

A Documentary History of 
the Church of Jesus Christ 
of Latter-day Saints in East 
Germany, 1945–1990

Raymond Kuehne

Objectively using a montage of gov-

ernment and church records, personal 

interviews, and pertinent background 

information, Kuehne illustrates the 

experiences of the thousands of mem-

bers of the Church of Jesus Christ of 

Latter-day saints who lived in east 

Germany during its communist years. 

They faced discrimination and difficul-

ties, but the church had nonetheless 

succeeded in achieving full legal sta-

tus, organizing stakes and ordaining 

patriarchs, dedicating the only tem-

ple ever built in a communist state, 

and constructing numerous meeting 

houses throughout the nation.

rAYmoND KueHNe served in 

the North German Mission and the 

freiberg Temple Mission. Mormons as 

Citizens of a Communist State was orig-

inally published by Leipzig University 

Press.

470 pp., 7 x 10
19 illus., 4 tables
978-0-87480-993-0, Paper $39.95 

amasa Mason lyman, 
Mormon apostle and 
apostate

A Study in Dedication

Edward Leo Lyman

With an honesty true to his ances-

tor’s freethinking spirit, author edward 

Leo Lyman chronicles Amasa Lyman’s 

tumultuous life and interactions with 

the Mormon Church. An early church 

leader, Amasa Lyman was a close asso-

ciate of Joseph smith, led a company 

of pioneers to the salt Lake Valley, 

colonized san Bernardino, and trav-

eled to europe as head of the church’s 

european missions. But after a series 

of conflicts with Brigham young, the 

church’s second president, Lyman 

began to move away from its teach-

ings until he was eventually excommu-

nicated in 1870. He became one of the 

foremost spokesmen of the Godbeite 

Church of Zion movement until his 

death in 1877.

eDwArD leo lYmAN is the author of 

Political Deliverance: The Mormon Quest 

for Utah Statehood and San Bernardino: 

The Rise and Fall of a California 

Community.

666 pp., 7 x 10
46 photographs
978-0-87480-940-4, Cloth $39.95 

Mormon studies

t ∙ h ∙ e 

Juanita 
  Brooks      p ∙ r ∙ i ∙ z ∙ e

in Mormon studies

THe uNIverSITY oF uTAH PreSS  
is pleased to announce a new  

publication prize:


$10,000 Award  

and Publication Prize

Best monograph in the subject area 
of Mormon studies related to history, 

biography, or culture

.
Must emphasize research in primary 
and secondary sources and quality 

writing in the tradition of  
Juanita Brooks

.
Must demonstrate a commitment  

to scholarly narrative writing that also 
appeals to more general readers

.
Please see our website for complete 

submission guidelines

www.UofUpress.com

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1546&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1546&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1230&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1230&CISOBOX=1&REC=1


TH
e 

U
N

IV
er

sI
Ty

 O
f 

U
TA

H
 P

re
ss

 F
A

ll
/w

IN
Te

r 
20

11

22

BA
CK

LI
sT

 r
eg

Io
N

A
l

the lady in the  
Ore Bucket

A History of Settlement  
and Industry in the Tri-
Canyon Area of the  
Wasatch Mountains

Charles L. Keller

few people know the tantalizing his-

tory of the three Wasatch canyons—

Mill Creek, Big Cottonwood, and 

Little Cottonwood—and their role 

in the settlement of the surrounding 

region. Keller has extracted a wealth 

of information to create this fascinat-

ing history of the lumber, mining, and 

hydropower industries built from the 

rich natural resources of the moun-

tains. This book will delight any reader 

with an interest in these magnificent 

canyons that open onto the modern 

Wasatch front.

“Keller takes us into the heart of the 
mountains to reveal a history as rich 
and colorful as any.”

—Alan Kent Powell, Utah state  
 Historical society

CHArleS Keller, a retired engineer 

and an avid avocational historian, lives 

in salt Lake City.

438 pp., 6 x 9 
88 illustrations
978-1-60781-021-6, Paper $29.95

Ghosts of Glen Canyon

History Beneath Lake Powell

revised edition

C. Gregory Crampton 
Foreword by Edward Abbey

Crampton led the investigations of 

Glen and san Juan canyons from 1957 

to 1963 to locate and record historical 

sites before they were lost to the ris-

ing waters of the reservoir. This book 

records that effort. first published in 

1986, this edition has been revised to 

include several new “ghosts” of Glen 

Canyon, including a never-before-pub-

lished foreword. With stunning color 

photographs by Philip Hyde and hun-

dreds of black-and-white photographs 

taken by the original salvage crews, it 

is a book for both the armchair trav-

eler and the lake enthusiast eager for 

a journey through the past to a place 

few had the privilege to know.

C. gregorY CrAmPToN (1911–

1995) was a professor of history at the 

University of Utah for more than thirty 

years. He is the author of Standing 

Up Country, Land of Living Rock, and 

numerous other books on the history 

of the southwest.

176 pp., 8 1⁄2 x 10
263 b/w photos,  
14 color photos, 55 maps
978-0-87480-946-6, Paper $29.95

Shakespeare  
in Performance

Inside the Creative Process

Michael Flachmann

This book is published in recognition of the 50th 
anniversary of the Utah Shakespeare Festival

As a professional dramaturg, 

flachmann’s unique and intimate 

acquaintance with the way plays are 

created and performed has given 

him unprecedented access to a wide 

range of fascinating information. In 

this collection, flachmann brings 

shakespearean plays to life as he dis-

cusses their meanings and shares the 

challenges of performing them for a 

modern audience. Written in language 

that will engage scholars, directors, 

and theatre-goers, this book will be 

enjoyed by everyone who loves read-

ing and watching the Bard’s plays.

mICHAel FlACHmANN is a professor 

of english at California state University, 

Bakersfield, and the author of twelve 

books and more than eighty articles 

on shakespeare and related topics. He 

has been company dramaturg for the 

Utah shakespeare festival in Cedar 

City since 1986.

336 pp., 7 x 9  
36 photos
978-1-60781-128-2, Paper $29.95

regional

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1599&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1599&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1236&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1236&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1778&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1778&CISOBOX=1&REC=1


O
rd

ers: 800-621-2736 w
w

w
.u

o
Fu

PreSS.Co
m

23

BA
CKLIsT m

ID
D

le eA
ST

Middle east

ʿUlamaʾ, Politics, and 
the Public Sphere

An Egyptian Perspective

Meir Hatina

The narratives of historians and social 

scientists have usually depicted the 

sunni ʿUlamaʾ (religious scholars) as 

marginal players in comparison with 

the new lay Islamists, and certainly 

with the shia ʿUlamaʾ. In recent times, 

however, the sunni ʿUlamaʾ have been 

a strong voice in moral and sociopoliti-

cal issues on the Arab-Muslim agenda. 

Hatina’s study shows that this vitality 

has its roots in the second half of the 

19th and the early 20th centuries and 

traces the diverse ʿUlamaʾ reactions to 

this period of accelerated state build-

ing and national cohesion.

meIr HATINA is a lecturer in the 

department of Islamic and Middle 

eastern studies at the Institute for 

Asian and African studies, Hebrew 

University of Jerusalem.

256 pp., 6 x 9
978-1-60781-032-2, Paper $25.00s

Symbiotic 
antagonisms

Competing Nationalisms  
in Turkey

Edited by Ayşe Kadıoğlu  
and E. Fuat Keyman

In the post-9/11 era of international 

terrorism, there has been an upsurge 

of interest concerning the power of 

nationalist tendencies as one of the 

dominant ideologies of modern times. 

Symbiotic Antagonisms looks at the 

state-centric mode of moderniza-

tion in Turkey that has constituted the 

very foundation on which national-

ism has acquired its ideological status 

and transformative power. This timely, 

significant work presents national-

ism as a multidimensional, multiactor-

based phenomenon that functions as 

an ideology, a discourse, and a politi-

cal strategy, while systematically com-

paring Turkish, Kurdish, and Islamic 

nationalisms.

AYşe KADIoğlu is a professor of 

political science at sabancı University 

in Istanbul, Turkey.

e. FuAT KeYmAN is a professor of 

international relations at sabancı 

University in Istanbul, Turkey.

300 pp., 6 x 9
978-1-60781-031-5, Paper $40.00s

american Missionaries 
and the Middle east

Foundational Encounters

Edited by Mehmet Ali Doğan  
and Heather J. Sharkey

during the 19th and early 20th cen-

turies, American missionary encoun-

ters in the Middle east helped lay 

the foundations for later U.s.–Middle 

eastern relations. explaining the dis-

tinctly American dimensions of these 

missionary encounters, the  cultural 

influences they exerted on the region, 

and their consequences for local 

nationalism, print culture, education, 

and more, this volume is an excel-

lent resource for specialists in history, 

Middle east studies, American studies, 

religious studies, missiology, and those 

interested in American engagement in 

the Middle east.

meHmeT AlI DoğAN teaches at 

the department of Humanities and 

social sciences of Istanbul Technical 

University. 

HeATHer J. SHArKeY is an associate 

professor in the department of Near 

eastern Languages and Civilizations at 

the University of Pennsylvania. 

400 pp., 6 x 9 
978-1-60781-038-4, Paper $50.00s

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1682&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1682&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1672&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1672&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1666&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1666&CISOBOX=1&REC=1


TH
e 

U
N

IV
er

sI
Ty

 O
f 

U
TA

H
 P

re
ss

 F
A

ll
/w

IN
Te

r 
20

11

24

BA
CK

LI
sT

 A
m

er
IC

A
N

 IN
D

IA
N

/o
u

TD
o

o
rS

/N
AT

u
re

Two Toms 
Lessons from a  
Shoshone Doctor

Thomas H. Johnson and 
Helen S. Johnson
978-1-60781-090-2 
Paper $15.95

forced to Aban-
don Our fields
The 1914 Clay Southworth  
Gila River Pima Interviews

David H. DeJong
978-1-60781-095-7 
Paper $34.95

sherman Alexie
A Collection of Critical Essays

Edited by Jeff Berglund  
and Jan Roush
978-1-60781-008-7 
Paper $24.95

Tony Hillerman’s 
Navajoland
Hideouts, Haunts, and Havens 
in the Joe Leaphorn and Jim 
Chee Mysteries 
Expanded Third Edition

Laurance D. Linford
978-1-60781-137-4 
Paper $21.95

Navajo and  
Photography
A Critical History of the 
Representation of an American 
People

James C. Faris
978-0-87480-761-5 
Paper $24.95

Utah’s Black  
Hawk War
John Alton Peterson
978-0-87480-508-6 
Paper $19.95 

Mountain spirit
The Sheep Eater Indians  
of Yellowstone

Lawrence L. Loendorf  
and Nancy Medaris Stone
978-0-87480-868-1 
Cloth $50.00s 
978-0-87480-867-4 
Paper $19.95

Utah’s Low Points
A Guide to the Lowest Points in 
Utah’s Twenty-nine Counties

Fred J. Nash
978-0-87480-932-9 
Paper $22.95

A Traveler’s Guide 
to the Geology 
of the Colorado 
Plateau
Donald L. Baars
978-0-87480-715-8 
Paper $25.00

A Guide to Plants 
of yellowstone 
and Grand Teton 
National Parks
Ray S. Vizgirdas
978-0-87480-875-9
Paper $29.95

A Natural History 
of the Inter-
mountain West
Its Ecological and Evolutionary 
Story

Gwendolyn L. Waring
978-1-60781-028-5
Paper $29.95

The Way Home
Essays on the Outside West

James McVey
978-1-60781-033-9 
Paper $19.95 

Home Waters
A Year of Recompenses  
on the Provo River

George B. Handley
978-1-60781-023-0 
Paper $24.95

Wildbranch
An Anthology of Nature, 
Environmental, and Place-based 
Writing

Edited by Florence Caplow 
and Susan A. Cohen
978-1-60781-124-4 
Paper $17.95 

Climate Warming 
in Western North 
America 
Evidence and Environmental 
Effects

Edited by Frederic H. Wagner
978-0-87480-906-0 
Paper $29.95 

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1772&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1773&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1585&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1781&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1313&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1428&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1167&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1222&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1259&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1174&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1676&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1675&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1668&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1770&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1198&CISOBOX=1&REC=1


O
rd

ers: 800-621-2736 w
w

w
.u

o
Fu

PreSS.Co
m

25

BA
CKLIsT A

rCH
A

eo
lo

g
Y/A

N
TH

ro
Po

lo
g

Y

A White-Bearded 
Plainsman
The Memoirs of Archaeologist 
W. Raymond Wood

W. Raymond Wood 
Foreword by Richard A. 
Krause
978-1-60781-130-5 
Cloth $49.95s

foragers and 
farmers of the 
Northern Kayenta 
region
Excavations along the Navajo 
Mountain Road

Phil R. Geib
978-1-60781-003-2 
Cloth $70.00s

Where the earth 
and sky Are sewn 
Together
Sobaipuri-O’odham Contexts of 
Contact and Colonialism

Deni J. Seymour
978-1-60781-067-4 
Cloth $60.00s

studying Techno-
logical Change
A Behavioral Approach

Michael Brian Schiffer
978-1-60781-136-7 
Paper $45.00s

The Glen Canyon 
Country
A Personal Memoir

Don D. Fowler 
Foreword by W. L. “Bud” 
Rusho
978-1-60781-127-5 
Cloth $75.00s 
978-1-60781-134-3 
Paper $39.95

A Laboratory for 
Anthropology
Science and Romanticism 
in the American Southwest, 
1846–1930

Don D. Fowler 
Foreword by Brian Fagan
978-1-60781-035-3 
Paper $34.95 

Traces of fremont
Society and Rock Art  
in Ancient Utah

Text by Steven R. Simms 
Photographs by François 
Gohier
978-1-60781-011-7
Paper $24.95

The Postclassic 
Mesoamerican 
World
Edited by Michael E. Smith 
and Frances F. Berdan
978-1-60781-024-7 
Paper $35.00s

Archeological 
Observations  
North of the rio 
Colorado
Neil M. Judd 
Foreword by Richard Talbot
978-1-60781-022-3 
Paper $19.95s 

The Architecture 
of Grasshopper 
Pueblo
Charles R. Riggs
978-0-87480-857-5 
Paper $25.00s

simulating Change
Archaeology Into the Twenty-
first Century

Edited by Andre Costopoulos 
and Mark W. Lake
978-1-60781-036-0 
Paper $25.00s

The Archaeo logy 
of Meaningful 
Places
Edited by Brenda J. Bowser 
and María Nieves Zedeño
978-0-87480-882-7 
Paper $35.00s

Ancient  
Complexities
New Perspectives in  
Precolumbian North America

Edited by Susan M. Alt
978-1-60781-026-1 
Cloth $60.00s 

Burned Palaces and 
elite residences of 
Aguateca
Excavations and Ceramics

Takeshi Inomata  
and Daniela Triadan
978-1-60781-001-8 
Cloth $60.00s 

elite Craft  
Producers, Artists, 
and Warriors of 
Aguateca
Lithic Analysis

Kazuo Aoyama
978-0-87480-959-6 
Cloth $60.00s 

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1777&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1782&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1807&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1775&CISOBOX=1&REC=6
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1776&CISOBOX=1&REC=18
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1667&CISOBOX=1&REC=3
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1582&CISOBOX=1&REC=5
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1462&CISOBOX=1&REC=5
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1671&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1440&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1664&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1180&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1784&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1573&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1240&CISOBOX=1&REC=2


TH
e 

U
N

IV
er

sI
Ty

 O
f 

U
TA

H
 P

re
ss

 F
A

ll
/w

IN
Te

r 
20

11

26

BA
CK

LI
sT

 m
o

rm
o

N
 S

Tu
D

Ie
S/

m
ID

D
le

 e
A

ST
 S

Tu
D

Ie
S

david O. McKay 
and the rise  
of Modern  
Mormonism
Gregory A. Prince  
and Wm. Robert Wright
978-0-87480-822-3
Cloth $29.95

On the Mormon 
frontier
The Diary of Hosea Stout, 
1844–1889

Edited by Juanita Brooks
978-0-87480-945-9
Paper $39.95 

The Autobio-
graphy of Hosea 
stout
Edited by Reed A. Stout  
Revised by Stephen L. Prince
978-0-87480-957-2 
Paper $12.95 
Copublished with the Utah 
State Historical Society

revisiting Thomas 
f. O’dea’s The 
Mormons
Contemporary Perspectives

Edited by Cardell K. Jacob-
son, John P. Hoffmann, and 
Tim B. Heaton
978-0-87480-920-6 
Cloth $34.95

Joseph Bates 
Noble
Polygamy and the Temple 
Lot Case

David L. Clark
978-0-87480-937-4 
Cloth $24.95

Papa Married a 
Mormon
John D. Fitzgerald
978-0-91474-0-384 
Paper $12.95
Distributed for Western Epics 
Publications

early Mormon  
Missionary  
Activities in Japan, 
1901–1924
Reid L. Neilson
978-0-87480-989-3
Paper $29.95

Mountain  
Meadows  
Massacre
The Andrew Jenson and David 
H. Morris Collections

Edited by Richard E. Turley Jr. 
and Ronald W. Walker
978-0-8425-2723-1 
Cloth $44.95
Distributed for BYU Studies

Armenians and 
the Allies in Cilicia, 
1914–1923
Yücel Güçlü
978-0-87480-956-5 
Paper $25.00s

sustainability  
of Microstates
The Case of North Cyprus

Ozay Mehmet
978-0-87480-983-1 
Paper $25.00s

The Turk  
in America
The Creation of an Enduring 
Prejudice

Justin A. McCarthy
978-1-60781-013-1 
Paper $39.95 

Turkish foreign 
Policy, 1919–2006
Facts and Analyses  
with Documents

Edited by Baskın Oran  
Translated by Mustafa Akşin
978-0-87480-904-6 
Cloth $100.00s 

An Index to the 
History of the 
Patriarchs of the 
Coptic Church
Lola Atiya 
Edited by Nayra Atiya
978-1-60781-012-4 
Cloth $39.95s

A religion,  
Not a state
Ali cAbd al-Raziq’s Islamic Justi-
fication of Political Secularism

Souad T. Ali
978-0-87480-951-0 
Paper $25.00 

The search  
for God’s Law
Islamic Jurisprudence in the 
Writings of Sayf al-Dīn al-
Āmidī, Revised Edition

Bernard G. Weiss
978-0-87480-938-1 
Cloth $75.00s 

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1431&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1235&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1559&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1211&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1227&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1425&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1550&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1560&CISOBOX=1&REC=3
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1239&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1548&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1579&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1196&CISOBOX=1&REC=3
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1580&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1533&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1228&CISOBOX=1&REC=1


O
rd

ers: 800-621-2736 w
w

w
.u

o
Fu

PreSS.Co
m

27

BA
CKLIsT u

TA
H

/w
eST

The Geology of the 
Parks, Monuments, 
and Wildlands of 
southern Utah
Robert Fillmore
978-0-87480-652-6
Paper $21.95

Geological  
evolution of the 
Colorado Plateau 
of eastern Utah 
and Western  
Colorado
Robert Fillmore
978-1-60781-004-9 
Paper $29.95

John Wesley 
Powell
His Life and Legacy

James M. Aton
978-0-87480-992-3 
Paper $9.95 

Opening Zion
A Scrapbook of the National 
Park’s First Official Tourists

John Clark and Melissa Clark
978-1-60781-006-3 
Paper $19.95 

The Bitterroot  
and Mr. Brandborg
Clearcutting and the Struggle 
for Sustainable Forestry in the 
Northern Rockies

Frederick H. Swanson
978-1-60781-101-5 
Cloth $39.95

Wallace stegner’s 
salt Lake City
Robert C. Steensma
978-0-87480-898-8 
Cloth $29.95

years of Promise
The University of Utah’s  
A. Ray Olpin Era, 1946–1964

Anne Palmer Peterson  
Foreword by David P. Gardner
978-0-87480-969-5 
Cloth $19.95 

Lost in the  
yellowstone
Truman Everts’s “Thirty-seven 
Days of Peril”

Edited by Lee H. Whittlesey
978-0-87480-481-2 
Paper $14.95 

The White Indian 
Boy and its  sequel 
The return of the 
White Indian
Elijah Nicholas Wilson and 
Charles A. Wilson
978-0-87480-834-6 
Paper $19.95

dave rust
A Life in the Canyons

Frederick H. Swanson
978-0-87480-915-2
Cloth $19.95
978-0-87480-944-2 
Paper $19.95 

The Historical 
Guide to Utah 
Ghost Towns
Revised and Enlarged Edition

Stephen L. Carr
978-0-91474-0-308 
Paper $24.95 
Distributed for Western Epics 
Publications

On the Way to 
somewhere else
European Sojourners in the 
Mormon West, 1834–1930

Edited by Michael W. Homer
978-0-87480-994-7 
Paper $24.95 

The domínguez-
escalante Journal
Their Expedition through 
Colorado, Utah, Arizona, and 
New Mexico in 1776

Edited by Ted J. Warner 
Translated by Fray Angelico 
Chavez 
978-0-87480-448-5 
Paper $14.95

A Hole in the 
Ground with  
a Liar at the Top
Fraud and Deceit in the Golden 
Age of American Mining

Dan Plazak
978-1-60781-020-9 
Paper $24.95 

Camp floyd  
and the Mormons
The Utah War

Donald R. Moorman with 
Gene A. Sessions
978-0-87480-845-2 
Paper $22.95 

http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1328&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1584&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1535&CISOBOX=1&REC=12
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1593&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1234&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1771&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1190&CISOBOX=1&REC=11
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1551&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1143&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1520&CISOBOX=1&REC=3
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1352&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1540&CISOBOX=1&REC=3
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1139&CISOBOX=1&REC=2
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1577&CISOBOX=1&REC=1
http://content.lib.utah.edu/cdm4/item_viewer.php?CISOROOT=/upcat&CISOPTR=1156&CISOBOX=1&REC=1


28

TH
e 

U
N

IV
er

sI
Ty

 O
f 

U
TA

H
 P

re
ss

 F
A

ll
/w

IN
Te

r 
20

11
IN

D
ex

Ali, A Religion, Not a State 26
Alt, Ancient Complexities 25
Alta Experience, The (DVD) 19
Amasa Mason Lyman, Mormon Apostle and 

Apostate 21
American Missionaries and the Middle 

East 23
Ancient Complexities 25
Aoyama, Elite Craft Producers, Artists, and 

Warriors of Aguateca 25
Archeological Observations North of the Rio 

Colorado 25
Archaeology of Meaningful Places, The 25
Architecture of Grasshopper Pueblo, The 25
Armenians and the Allies in Cilicia, 

1914–1923 26
As If the Land Owned Us 3
At Rest in Zion 17
Atiya, An Index to the History of the Patriarchs 

of the Coptic Church 26
Aton, John Wesley Powell 27
Autobiography of Hosea Stout, The 26

Baars, A Traveler’s Guide to the Geology of the 
Colorado Plateau 24

Back to the Soil 15
Baker, At Rest in Zion 17
Battalion (DVD) 19
Berglund/Roush, Sherman Alexie 24
Bitterroot and Mr. Brandborg, The 27
Blueprints 10
Bowser/Zedeño, The Archaeology  

of Meaningful Places 25
Braje, Modern Oceans, Ancient Sites 20
Brigham Young (DVD) 18
Brooks, On the Mormon Frontier 26
Burned Palaces and Elite Residences  

of Aguateca 25
Butch Cassidy and the Outlaw Trail 

(DVD) 19

Camp Floyd and the Mormons 27
Cannon, Charlotte’s Rose 11
Cannon/Neilson, To the Peripheries of 

Mormondom 16
Caplow/Cohen, Wildbranch 24
Carr, The Historical Guide to Utah Ghost 

Towns 27
Charlotte’s Rose 11
Chelkowski, Reza Ali Khazeni Memorial 

Lectures in Iranian Studies, Volume 
One 8

Cinema Southwest 17
Clark, Joseph Bates Noble 26
Clark/Clark, Opening Zion 27
Cleaving an Unknown World 7
Climate Warming in Western North 

America 24
Coles, Blueprints 10
Costopoulos/Lake, Simulating Change 25
Crampton, Ghosts of Glen Canyon 22

Dave Rust 27
David O. McKay and the Rise of Modern 

Mormonism 26
DeJong, Forced to Abandon Our Fields 24
Des Lauriers, Island of Fogs 20
Doğan/Sharkey, American Missionaries and 

the Middle East 23
Domínguez-Escalante Journal, The 27

Early Mormon Missionary Activities in Japan, 
1901–1924 26

Elite Craft Producers, Artists, and Warriors  
of Aguateca 25

Faris, Navajo and Photography 24
Fillmore, Geological Evolution of the Colorado 

Plateau of Eastern Utah and Western 
Colorado 27

—, The Geology of the Parks, 
Monuments, and Wildlands of Southern 
Utah 27

Fitzgerald, Papa Married a Mormon 26
Flachmann, Shakespeare in 

Performance 22
Foragers and Farmers of the Northern Kayenta 

Region 25
Forced to Abandon Our Fields 24
Fowler, C., Northern Paiute–Bannock 

Dictionary 6
Fowler, D., A Laboratory for 

Anthropology 25
—, Cleaving an Unknown World 7
—, The Glen Canyon Country 25
Frontier Photographers, The (DVD) 19

Geib, Foragers and Farmers of the Northern 
Kayenta Region 25

Geological Evolution of the Colorado Plateau of 
Eastern Utah and Western Colorado 27

Geology of the Parks, Monuments, and 
Wildlands of Southern Utah, The 27

Ghosts of Glen Canyon 22
Glen Canyon (DVD) 19
Glen Canyon Country, The 25
Glory Hunter 14
Goldberg, Back to the Soil 15
Grand Canyon Serenade (DVD) 18
Green River (DVD) 19
Güçlü, Armenians and the Allies in Cilicia, 

1914–1923 26
Guide to Plants of Yellowstone and Grand 

Teton National Parks, A 24

Handley, Home Waters 24
Hatina, ʿUlamaʾ, Politics, and the Public 

Sphere 23
Henry Burkhardt and LDS Realpolitik in 

Communist East Germany 4 
Historical Guide to Utah Ghost Towns, 

The 27
Hole in the Ground with a Liar at the Top, 

A 27
Home Waters 24
Homer, On the Way to Somewhere Else 27
House of Mourning 15
Hughes, Perspectives on Prehistoric Trade 

and Exchange in California and the Great 
Basin 2

Index to the History of the Patriarchs of the 
Coptic Church, An 26

Inomata/Triadan, Burned Palaces and Elite 
Residences of Aguateca 25

Island of Fogs 20

Jackson Hole Story, The (DVD) 19
Jacobson/Hoffman/Heaton, Revisiting 

Thomas O’Dea’s The Mormons 26
Joe Hill (DVD) 19 
John Wesley Powell 27
Johnson/Johnson, Two Toms 24
Jones/Milicic, Kinship, Language, and 

Prehistory 20
Joseph Bates Noble 26
Juanita Brooks 13
Judd, Archeological Observations North of the 

Rio Colorado 25

Kadıoğlu/Keyman, Symbiotic 
Antagonisms 23

Keller, The Lady in the Ore Bucket 22
Kinship, Language, and Prehistory 20
Kuehne, Henry Burkhardt and LDS Realpolitik 

in Communist East Germany 4 

—, Mormons as Citizens of a 
Communist State 21

Laboratory for Anthropology, A 25
Lady in the Ore Bucket, The 22
Last of the Robbers Roost Outlaws 17
Liljeblad/Fowler, Northern Paiute–Bannock 

Dictionary 6
Linford, Tony Hillerman’s Navajoland,  

Third Ed. 24
Loendorf/Stone, Mountain Spirit 24
Long Walk, The (DVD) 19
Lost in the Yellowstone 27
Lyman, Amasa Mason Lyman, Mormon 

Apostle and Apostate 21

Madsen, Glory Hunter 14
Man Corn 16
Maynard Dixon (DVD) 19
McCarthy, The Turk in America 26
McCourt, Last of the Robbers Roost 

Outlaws 17
McPherson, As If the Land Owned Us 3
McVey, The Way Home 24
Mehmet, Sustainability of Microstates 26
Modern Oceans, Ancient Sites 20
Moorman, Camp Floyd and the 

Mormons 27
Mormons as Citizens of a Communist 

State 21
Mountain Meadows Massacre 26
Mountain Spirit 24
Murray, Cinema Southwest 17

Nash, Utah’s Low Points 24
Natural History of the Intermountain  

West, A 24
Navajo and Photography 24
Nielson, Early Mormon Missionary Activities in 

Japan, 1901–1924 26
Northern Paiute–Bannock Dictionary 6
Novak, House of Mourning 15

On the Mormon Frontier 26
On the Way to Somewhere Else 27
Opening Zion 27
Oran, Turkish Foreign Policy, 1919–2006 26

Papa Married a Mormon 26
Perspectives on Prehistoric Trade and 

Exchange in California and the Great 
Basin 2

Peterson, A., Years of Promise 27
Peterson, J., Utah’s Black Hawk War 24
Peterson, L., Juanita Brooks 13
Plazak, A Hole in the Ground with a Liar  

at the Top 27
Postclassic Mesoamerican World, The 25
Price, When the White House Calls 5
Prince/Wright, David O. McKay and the Rise of 

Modern Mormonism 26
Promontory (DVD) 19

Red Blood, Blue Blood (DVD) 18
Religion, Not a State, A 26
Revisiting Thomas F. O’Dea’s The 

Mormons 26
Reza Ali Khazeni Memorial Lectures in Iranian 

Studies, Volume One 8
Riggs, The Architecture of Grasshopper 

Pueblo 25
Ron McBride & Lavell Edwards (DVD) 18

Schiffer, Studying Technological Change 25
Search for God’s Law, The 26
Secrets of the Lost Canyon (DVD) 19
Seymour, Where the Earth and Sky Are Sewn 

Together 25

Shakespeare in Performance 22
Sherman Alexie 24
Silbernagel, Troubled Trails 1
Simms, Traces of Fremont 25
Simulating Change 25
Smith/Berdan, The Postclassic Mesoamerican 

World 25
Steensma, Wallace Stegner’s Salt Lake 

City 27
Stout/Prince, The Autobiography of Hosea 

Stout 26
Studying Technological Change 25
Sustainability of Microstates 26
Swanson, The Bitterroot and Mr. 

Brandborg 27
—, Dave Rust 27
Symbiotic Antagonisms 23

Tanner Lectures on Human Values,  
The, Vol. 30 12

To the Peripheries of Mormondom 16
Tony Hillerman’s Navajoland, Third Ed. 24
Topaz (DVD) 19
Traces of Fremont 25
Traveler’s Guide to the Geology of the Colorado 

Plateau, A 24
Troubled Trails 1
Turk in America, The 26
Turkish Foreign Policy, 1919–2006 26
Turley/Walker, Mountain Meadows 

Massacre 26
Turner/Turner, Man Corn 16
Two Toms 24

ʿUlamaʾ, Politics, and the Public Sphere 23
Utah Serenade (DVD) 19
Utah: A Portrait (DVD) 19
Utah: The National Parks (DVD) 19
Utah: The Struggle for Statehood (DVD) 19
Utah’s Black Hawk War 24
Utah’s Low Points 24

Vizgirdas, A Guide to Plants of Yellowstone 
and Grand Teton National Parks 24

Wagner, Climate Warming in Western North 
America 24

Wallace Stegner (DVD) 19
Wallace Stegner’s Salt Lake City 27
War and Diplomacy 9
Waring, A Natural History of the 

Intermountain West 24
Warner, The Domínguez-Escalante 

Journal 27
Way Home, The 24
We Shall Remain (DVD) 19
Weiss, The Search for God’s Law 26
When the White House Calls 5
Where the Earth and Sky Are Sewn 

Together 25
White Indian Boy and its sequel The Return of 

the White Indian, The 27
White-Bearded Plainsman, A 25
Whittlesey, Lost in the Yellowstone 27
Wild River (DVD) 19
Wildbranch 24
Wilderness (DVD) 19
Wilson/Wilson, The White Indian Boy and 

its sequel The Return of the White 
Indian 27

Wood, A White-Bearded Plainsman 25

Yavuz, War and Diplomacy 9
Years of Promise  27
Young, The Tanner Lectures on Human Values, 

Vol. 30 12



ordering Information
This catalog includes books scheduled 
for publication during the months of July 
2011 to december 2011. Prices, discounts, 
and publication dates are subject to 
change without notice. An “s” following 
a price indicates a short discount to 
booksellers. Bookseller discount schedules 
are available upon request by contacting 
the University of Utah Press Marketing 
and sales manager. The University of 
Utah Press order fulfillment operations for 
domestic and Canadian sales are handled 
by Chicago distribution Center. Customer 
service, shipping, payment, and returns 
are provided by Chicago distribution 
Center.

Phone and Fax orders
Phone: 800-621-2736 / 773-702-7000
fax: 800-621-8471 / 773-702-7212
TTy: 888-630-9347

mail orders
The University of Utah Press
c/o Chicago distribution Center
11030 south Langley Avenue
Chicago, IL 60628

electronic orders
Pubnet@202-5280
www.UofUpress.com

Payment must accompany orders from 
individuals. domestic orders please add 
$5 for first book and $1 for each additional 
book for shipping.

International orders please add $9.50 for 
first book and $5.00 for each additional 
book for shipping. Please add GsT for 

books shipped to Canada. Order will be 
shipped within Canada with no additional 
charge for Canadian Post handling fees. 

Accepted forms of payment include check, 
money order, Visa, MasterCard, discover, 
and American express.

Illinois residents add 9.75% sales tax. Utah 
residents subject to tax based on ship-to 
location.

Bulk Purchases, Special Sales, media
Linda Manning 
Marketing and sales Manager
Phone: 801-585-9786
fax: 801-581-3365
linda.manning@utah.edu

rights and Permissions
sharon day, Business Manager
Phone: 801-585-0082 
fax: 801-581-3365
sharon.day@utah.edu

Acquisitions
Peter deLafosse, Acquisitions editor
Phone: 801-585-0086; fax: 801-581-3365
peter.delafosse@utah.edu

reba rauch, Acquisitions editor
Phone: 801-585-0081; fax: 801-581-3365
reba.rauch@utah.edu

An examination copy of paperback edi-
tions is available for consideration for 
course adoption. Please submit requests 
on department letterhead, indicating aca-
demic rank, department, course name, 
expected enrollment, and term or semes-
ter of course.

submit request with $5.00 payment for 
shipping to:
The University of Utah Press
c/o Chicago distribution Center
11030 south Langley Avenue
Chicago, IL 60628

Hardcover editions may be requested by 
submitting a similar request with payment 
in the amount of 40% of retail price.

e-books
selected University of Utah Press titles 
are available to libraries and individu-
als in electronic format through ebrary, 
NetLibrary, and www.UofUpress.com.

returns Policy
Permission is not required to return 
overstock titles purchased from the 
University of Utah Press, but invoice must 
be included or credit will be issued at 
50% discount. returned copies must be 
in clean and saleable condition, with no 
pricing residue. Old editions and out-of-
print titles are not accepted. returns are 
not accepted before 90 days or after 18 
months from date of invoice. Chicago 
distribution Center retains the right of 
final decision to determine saleability of 
returned books. Credit for short-shipments 
and damaged copies will be issued only if 
a claim is placed within 30 days of receipt 
of order. send returns to:
 
returns Department
The University of Utah Press
c/o Chicago distribution Center
11030 south Langley Avenue
Chicago, IL 60628

SAleS rePreSeNTATIveS

Western States
CA, AK, Or, WA
Nancy suib
4114 Lyman road
Oakland, CA 94602
Phone: (510) 482-2303
fax: (510) 482-8573
nsuib@earthlink.net

AZ, CO, NV, NM, 
Id, MT, Wy
Victoria davies
845 stoker Avenue
reno, NV 89503
Phone: (775) 787-5903
fax: (866) 353-9475
vldavies25@gmail.com

Midwest and South
IL, IN, IA, Ks, Ky, MI, 
MN, MO, Ne, Nd, OH, sd, WI
Bruce Miller and eric Miller
363 W. erie st. suite 4W
Chicago, IL 60654
Phone: (866) 829-0824
fax: (312) 276-8109
orders@millertrade.com

Oklahoma, Texas, 
South, and Southeast
TX, OK, Ar, Ms, LA, VA, fL, sC, 
GA, AL, TN, NC
Bill and Terri McClung
20475 Highway 46W ste. 180
spring Branch, TX 78070
Phone: (830) 438-8482
fax: (830) 438-8483
bmcclung@ix.netcom.com
tmcclung@ix.netcom.com

New England and Mid-Atlantic
CT, MA, Me, NH, rI, VT
Ny, NJ, PA, de, dC, Md
stephen Williamson
68 Main street
Acton, MA 01720
Phone: (978) 263-7723
fax: (978) 263-7721
wwabooks@aol.com

dan fallon
184 Thelma Avenue
Merrick, Ny 11566
fax 516-868-7826
fallonbks@aol.com

Bill Jordan
2937 Ogden street
Philadelphia, PA 19130
215-829-1642
fax 215-243-7319
wejrover@verizon.net

Melissa Carl
24 Kilgore Ave.
Medford, MA 02155
617-784-0375
fax (781) 646-0420
melissa.carl@verizon.net

The Pacific
Hawaii, Asia, Australia, New 
Zealand, Oceania
east-West export Books
royden Muranaka
University of Hawaii Press
2840 Kolowalu street
Honolulu, HI 96822
royden@hawaii.edu

Europe
U.K., Continental europe, the 
Middle east, and Africa
eurospan University Press 
Group
3 Henrietta street
London WC2e 8LU, UK
Phone: 44 (0)1767 604972
fax: 44 (0) 1767 601640
www.eurospanbookstore.com

Utah and all other domestic 
Territories
UT, WV
Marketing and sales Manager
University of Utah Press
J. Willard Marriott Library
295 south 1500 east, suite 5400
salt Lake City, UT 84112
Phone: (801) 585-9786
fax: (801) 581-3365



295 south 1500 east, suite 5400
salt Lake City, Utah 84112-0860
www.UofUpress.com

NON-PrOfIT OrG.

U.s. POsTAGe 

P A I D
PerMIT No. 1529

sALT LAKe CITy, UT

J.C. Pilling just inside the entrance to Canyon of Lodore, 1874. Photo by Jack Hillers. 
From Cleaving an Unknown World, edited by Don D. Fowler


